
WHATCOM COUNTY 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

Elizabeth Kosa 
Director

James P Karcher, P. E. 
County Engineer 

322 N. Commercial Street, Ste 301 
Bellingham, WA  98225-4042 

Phone: (360) 778-6210 
Fax: (360) 778-6211

Hot Mix Asphalt Pre-Level at Various Locations 

Work Order No. 21565 

APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARD 

Approval is hereby granted to award the Contract as follows: 

Project: Hot Mix Asphalt Pre-Level at Various Locations, Work Order No. 21565 

To: Granite Construction Company 

In the amount of their bid proposal $564,790.00 including all taxes. 

_______________________________ ________________________ 
Satpal Singh Sidhu Date 
Whatcom County Executive 
Approving Authority 

_______________________________ ________________________ 
Christopher Quinn Date 
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Civil Division 

approved by CQ via email 4-11-2023































WHATCOM COUNTY 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
 
Elizabeth Kosa 
Director 

 

James P Karcher, P. E. 
County Engineer 

322 N. Commercial Street, Ste 301 
Bellingham, WA  98225-4042 

Phone: (360) 778-6210 
Fax: (360) 778-6211 

 
Hot Mix Asphalt Pre-Level at Various Locations 

 
Work Order No. 21565 

 
 
 

APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARD 
 
 

Approval is hereby granted to award the Contract as follows: 
 
 
Project: Hot Mix Asphalt Pre-Level at Various Locations, Work Order No. 21565 
   
 
 
To:  Granite Construction Company 
 
 
In the amount of their bid proposal $564,790.00 including all taxes. 
 
 
 
 
 
_______________________________  ________________________ 
Satpal Singh Sidhu     Date 
Whatcom County Executive     
Approving Authority 
 
 
 
 
_______________________________  ________________________ 
Christopher Quinn     Date 
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Civil Division 
 
 

 



Hot Mix Asphalt Pre-Level at Various Locations 

WO No. 21666 (2023) 
Bid Opening March 28, 2023 

Bid No. 23-20 

BID PROPOSAL ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Granlte
C 

Con•truction Lakeside Industries, Inc. We stern Rell
l 

nery ServlcH, JB Asphalt Paving Inc. Ce ntral Paving LLC 
ITEM ompany nc. 
NO

. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT APPROX. 
MEAS, QTY 

UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL 
AMOUNT 

8 

i 
io 
tt 
1� 

Mob'izatlcn 
SPCC Plan 
Trame Conuo1 SopeMsor 

f.!!519-ers and Spoilers 
Other Tratf,c C<>nlrol Ubor 
Olher Temporaiy frafr,c Con!(ol 
Pavement F{epair {For�� . .  Ac::�_1,1(1_ti 
liMA CL 3/6 IN. PG 58H,22 
Planing Bkuminous Pavement• lncl Haul 
·Ad' s Monument-Ca.sin ;:and Caver 
Unanll<;illalll�_S!_o_ Wo1k Fo,ce Account! 
Erosion mater Pollution Cont(ot {Fo,ce Acooun/J 

Ls 1 1 s· 12;1so:oo-::i:s n�teo:oo u ◄1,000.00 Is 11,000.00 I s1,soQ.OITT 1.soo.00 Is 2e,000.oo I s 2&.000.00 I sn,000.001 s 11,000.00 Is 83,360.00 Is 83,380.00 
LS 1 S 1,500.00 S 1,500.00 S 1.000.00 S 1 000.00 $300.00 S 300.00 $ 500.00 $ 500.00 S350.00 S 350.00 S 500.00 S 500,00 
LS 1 S 8,000.00 S 8,000.00 S 4 000.00 S 4,000.00 S4 400.00 S U00.00 S f2 000.00 S 12 000.00 $8,600.00 S 8.500.00 5 14 290.00 $ 14.280.00 
HR 500 5 85.00 $ 42 500.00 $ 65.00 S 32. 600.00 $72.00 $ 36,000.00 S 65.00 $ 32 500.00 $85.00 $ 42 500.00 S 76.40 S 38200,00 
HR 10 s 8s.00 s s.sso.oo _s ------1J.29..._S S.O�M. _ s12.oo s s,o•o.oo J --2!!,!!Q.. __ s 6

1300.00 sa5.oo s ��-oo .!. s1.30 _s _5,691.00 
LS I S 8,000.00 S 8 000 00 .!_j_.!!00.00 SS:000.00 s�o.oo S 2,450.00 $ 7 000:00 $ 7 DOD.DO �750,00 S __ 1,Z��C)__ ..L_l_j� .l 17,600.00 

OOL EST I S 1.00 I $ MO_Q,CJ!IJ S 5 000.00 I $ 5,000.00 I SS)l_Q_Q,C)OI� _ $$,000-:-001 $ - 5�000.00 I S 5,000.00 I SS,000.00] $5,000.0DI $ 5,000.00 I S 5,000.00 
JON 4 400.00 S l<OJ!Q.. S 816.000,00 $ 100.00 S - 115.00 S 508 000,00 S107.00 s 470 800.00 S 127.75 S 562 100.00 
SY 3,850.00 S 9.00 S 34 650.00 $ 5.00 S 8.00 $ 23 100.00 $13.25 S 51 012.50 S 27.00 $ 103,950.00 
EA 5 S 300.00 S 1 500.00 S 300.00 $ 300.00 $ I 500.00 $700.00 S 3 500.00 S 840.00 $ 3,200.00 

l>OL EST $ 1.00 .1___________1,000.00 S _ _3.,000iOO S 3 COO.QC S 3 000.00 S 3,000.00 S 3,000.M_ S 3 000.00 S 3,000.00 I 
00L--Esr-t_s ___ 1.oo Is 1.soo,00 Is 1.soo.ao Is 1,soo.00 Is 1.soo.00 I s-noo.00JT""1.soo.oo ts 1:SQO.QoJ s 1.soo.00 LL._____1_._soo.oo Is 1,500.00 Is 1.soo:00 

TOTACBID-AMOUNT (Bid lie mo 1-12)= I S 800,360.00 S 564,790.00 S 610 740.00 - S 67°'862.50 S 838,391.00 
-

I htU::by i:crtlfy lhfll lhil!' 1mounu t_aD1d1Uitd ho-1�ln are correct and accurately represent 

:��:��.:;�•-����tf:(�
h
h
e 

f.�\�;;
(
:/',�!mJ!r Mixd l���:�

p
;;;t��!1 :r���i�t:

STATE OF WASHINGTON
�

-- c\J MA ... I ,, On lhl• day personally appaar before mo, James P, Karcher, P.E., known to me 
u

_. 
.,,.,. � • ••• .;4'!"�� 110 be th& Caunty Englnoor a lhn pe,ton des ·bud herein ond who e):ecuto.d the 

lou.tlon, WO Nt,. 21565, 8kt No, 3.:zo 

...L.,.,��::!........,µ-,���:::........:7�' �' • 2,42.3
Date 

COUNTYofWHATCO�:;..,� •••• 
56 

••• ()\ t.it�lnanaloregaing I ntonthi•- a f MAµ.H ,2023 
_,, -s-.• "�se 41 ••.tP ·t

1, , , 
1 t,: .::.r 

:-,( \ � 
N ARV PUBLIC 

� -J: �o,r-.� : � 
� i. �ue'--'c S .:� � 
' .. � -..:� ··" � 11 cJl ••:Cites 06.'}; .-�� ..-

·� ;>;,r.·········· ��.:\\\�OF '-N"<t--''-'-''....._-. 





HOT MIX ASPHALT PRE-LEVEL AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS WO No. 21565 BID RESPONSE FORM 

BID No. 23-20 Bidder Granite Constrnction Company 

ITEM 
ITEM DESCRIPTION 

APPROX. UNIT UNIT PRICE EXTENDED PRICE 

NO. 1,QUANTITY MEASURE INRGURES INRGURES 

LUMP 
1 MOBI LIZA Tl ON 1 

SUM s 47,000.00 s 47,000.00 

LUMP 
SPCC PLAN 1 

SUM s 1,000.00 s 1,000.00 

LUMP 
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISIOR 1 

SUM s 4,000.00 s 4,000.00 

4 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 500 HOUR 
65.00 $ 32,500.00 

5 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 70 HOUR 
$ 72.00 $ 5,040.00 

LUMP 
OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 1 

SUM s 5,000.00 $ 5,000.00 

PAVEMENT REPAIR 
7 

(FORCE ACCOUNT) 
EST DOL 

$ 1.00 5,000.00 

8 HMA CL 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 4400 TON 
s 100.00 $ 440,000.00 

9 Plaining Bituminous Pavement- INCL Haul 3850 SY 
$ 5.00 $ 19,250.00 

10 Adjust Monument - Casing and Cover 5 EA 
$ 300.00 $ 1,500.00 

UNANTICIPATED SITE WORK 
11 

(FORCE ACCOUNT) 
EST DOL 

$ 1.00 $ 3 000.00 

12 
EROSION/ WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST DOL 
(FORCE ACCOUNT) $ 1.00 $ 1,500.00 

TOTAL (Bid Items No. 1-12) $ 564,790.00 

Hot Mix Asphalt Pre-Level at Various Locations 
Work Order No. 21565 

10 

Checked: 3-29-2023
Checked By: 
























	Re:  Hot Mix Asphalt Pre-Level at Various Locations, Work Order No. 21565
	Approval for Award of Construction Contract, Bid No. 23-20
	Bid 23-20 ApprovalForContractAward.pdf
	APPROVAL FOR CONTRACT AWARD
	Project: Hot Mix Asphalt Pre-Level at Various Locations, Work Order No. 21565




